

September 01, 2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
SP. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Mumbai – 400 001	(Symbol: WELSPUNIND)
(Scrip Code-514162)	

Dear Madam/Sir(s),

Subject: Welspun Flooring Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Welspun India Limited, was honoured with the Golden Peacock Eco-Innovation Award

"We hereby inform you that Welspun Flooring Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Welspun India Limited, was honoured with the Golden Peacock Eco-Innovation Award in the Building Materials Sector at the 24th International Conference on Environment Management and Climate Change by Institute of Directors. This award was presented as part of the building material sector for the development of ultra-soft yarn for soft flooring materials.

Welspun has remained at the forefront in its ESG practices, which have made our businesses highly sustainable and responsible. Innovations such as "Eco-friendly Soft Yarn" which received this honour of Golden Peacock Award are part of Welspun's allencompassing ESG approach emphasising economic growth with environmental conservation and sustainability.

About Golden Peacock Award:

Golden Peacock Award is one of the early prime initiatives of Institute of Directors. It attracts more than 1000 applications in 15 different corporate functional **verticals** annually. The selection of Award winners is an elaborate process, executed by a team of professional independent assessors. The Jury comprises some of the most eminent public figures, known for their independence and impartiality."

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully, For Welspun India Limited

Shashikant Thorat Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: FCS-6505

Welspun India Limited

Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India. T: +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F: +91 22 2490 8020 / 2490 8021

E-mail: companysecretary_wil@welspun.com Website: www.welspunindia.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India. T: +91 2836 661 111 F: +91 2836 279 010

Works: Survey No. 76, Village Morai, Vapi, District Valsad, Gujarat 396 191, India. T: +91 260 2437437 F: +91 260 22437088

Corporate Identity Number: L17110GJ1985PLC033271